

## PO Box 765 Columbus, TX 78934 ColumbusChampions.com | Facebook.com/ColumbusChampions

April 2024

Dear Columbus ISD Supporter,

The Columbus Independent School District (Columbus ISD) has called a bond referendum to support the need for various additions, renovations, and new construction to address overcrowding, existing aging facilities and capital improvement (infrastructure) needs. The referendum was recommended by the district's Steering Committee and adopted by the Columbus ISD Board of Trustees. Election Day will be Saturday, May 4. The Columbus ISD Bond proposal includes:

- NEW Fifth-Grade Wing with Additional Classrooms & Dedicated Science Lab
- Renovation of Existing Structure, Including Electrical & Plumbing
- Parking Lot Reconfiguration at the Elementary
- NEW Career & Technology Education (CTE) Vocational Trades Building
- Renovation of Existing Agriculture Building

Champions for Columbus Children is a group of volunteers representing a diverse cross-section of Columbus ISD communities who have organized to advocate for the passage of the proposed bond measures. Our committee is currently soliciting contributions to support our pro-bond campaign. Donations will be used for printing, production and postage costs associated with a comprehensive marketing campaign including mailers, website, advertising, yard signs and development of other media efforts to support the passage of this urgently needed initiative for our students.

As a valued friend of Columbus ISD, we are soliciting your support to help communicate the need for this very important building program. If you and/or your company are willing to contribute to our cause, we are asking that all contributions, employee and/or corporate, be provided by Friday, April 19. Please make checks payable to Champions for Columbus Children. Checks and/or cash donations can be given to a Champions for Columbus Children volunteer (to be delivered to our Treasurer), or donations can be mailed to:

Champions for Columbus Children PO Box 765 Columbus, TX 78934

We thank you in advance for your generosity and support. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us by sending an e-mail to info@columbuschampions.com.

Respectfully submitted,
Champions for Columbus Children

Lee May, Chair Mandi Kulhanek, Treasurer